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ID Family Name Given Name Gender Date of Birth Class Status Level
1294 Allman Gavin Male 1980-01-21 B1 Review int
1087 Baran Michal Male 1980-10-27 H3.2 Review nat
1088 Barclay Debbie Female 1986-01-01 H3 Confirmed nat
1295 Bond Sean Male 1991-06-22 NE Confirmed nat
1089 Burns Christopher Male 1986-04-17 Cc2 Confirmed int
1663 Byrne Brian Male 1971-04-18 c4 Review nat
1090 Canvaroue Cyril Male 1973-08-06 NE Review-2019 nat
1092 Casserly Paul Male 1979-10-01 c4 Confirmed nat
1091 Chevalier Ronan Male 1995-10-07 C3 Review nat
1093 Christie Marcus Male 1991-01-18 NE Confirmed int
1099 Clifford Eoghan Male 1980-08-26 C3 Review-2019 int
2206 Clifford William Male 1990-02-08 C3 Review-2025 int
1671 Connolly Zac Male 1988-06-10 C3 Review nat
1494 Crotty Amanda Female 1985-01-19 B2 Confirmed nat
1098 Cullinane Liam Male 1967-04-16 T2 Review int
1097 Cumiskey Patrick Male 1995-04-07 c4 Confirmed nat
2086 Doniec Peter Male 1978-07-24 NE Confirmed nat
2084 Doniec Piotr Male 1978-09-10 NE Confirmed nat
2085 Doniec Piotr Male 1978-09-10 N/A New nat
1096 Drummond Scott Male 1996-07-11 Cc2 Confirmed int
1116 Dunlevy Katie-George Female 1981-11-26 B2 Review-2026 int
1094 Enright Martin Male 1988-12-19 Cc2 Confirmed nat
1100 Fahy Owen Male 1986-11-28 c5 Confirmed nat
1101 Ferguson Aidan Male 1974-07-04 NE Review nat
1297 Fitzgerald Andrew Male 1967-10-27 B1 Confirmed int
1102 Flaherty Anne-Marrie Female 1983-12-03 B3 Review nat
IPC National Sport Data Management System Page 1 of 3 16 February 2024 at 10:16:29 CET



Cycling

NSDMS Classification Master List

1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1382
1109
2097
2187
1303
1110
1209
1112
1111
1304
2093
1565
1305
1113
1114
1429
1592
1231
2096
1232
2186
1233
1234
2207
2101
1235
1267
1560

Gale

Gill
Gordon
Griffin
Griffin
Griffith
Grimes
Healion
Kardas
Kavanagh
Kellet
Kelly
Kibbin
Kirwan
Lennon
Macsorley
Madden
Madden
McCarthy
McManus
Melvin
Miller
Mullane
Murnane
Murphy
Naluswa
Nicholson
Nugent
O'Brien
O'Callaghan
O'Flaherty
O'Reilly
O'Shea

IPC National Sport Data Management System

Paul
Peter
Martin
Colm
Jason
David
Ronan
Josephine
Tomasz
Ellen
Peter
Thomas
Ted
Nathan
Aine
Allister
Deborah
Maureen
Martin
John
Stephen
Cathal
Aidan
Daniel Raymond
Thomas
Ivan Kawoya
Andrew
Mark
Elmarie
Cormac
Paul
Gary
Eoin

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

1986-12-02
1968-08-04
1985-03-18
1980-07-19
1993-08-14
1985-01-22
1988-12-24
1995-09-21
1970-04-14
1981-04-12
1974-08-12
1972-06-03
1948-05-25
1989-04-11
1990-08-20
1988-12-05
1985-01-19
1967-10-22
1988-03-11
1961-11-18
1985-04-05
1968-12-19
1970-10-31
1970-08-11
1986-08-26
1983-05-10
1991-09-29
1977-04-06
1998-11-02
2006-11-02
1982-08-01
1993-05-10
1970-07-12

Page 2 of 3

c4
c4
B1
c4
cs
H4
c4
B2
c3
NE
H3
H4
H3.2
H2
B3
H4
NE
NE
c4
c3
H3
cs
c2
H4
c3
cs
c4
H3.1
cs
c1
H3
H5
cs

Review
Review
Confirmed
Review
Confirmed
Review
Confirmed
Review-2024
Review
Confirmed
Review
Confirmed
Confirmed
Review
Review
Confirmed
Review
Confirmed
Review
Confirmed
Review
Confirmed
Confirmed
Review-2025
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Review
Confirmed
Review
Confirmed
Review

nat
nat
int
nat
nat
int
int
int
nat
nat
nat
int
nat
nat
nat
int
nat
nat
nat
nat
nat
int
int
int
nat
int
int
nat
nat
int
nat
int
nat

16 February 2024 at 10:16:29 CET



Cycling

NSDMS Classification Master List

2090
2103
2104
1108
1314
1242
1241
1240
1237
1238
1243
1321
1001
1244
2200
1245
1293
2184
2057
1247

IPC National Sport Data Management System

O'Sullivan
Riesenbeck
Riesenbeck
Ronan
Ryan
Scolland
Slevin
Smyth
Thompson
Timothy
Towey
Trihy
Vereker
Wwall

Walls
Walsh
Walsh
Whelan
Worbey
Workman

Chloe
Cian

Cian
Grimes
Peter
Eoin
Declan
Jennifer
Noel
Richael
Jerry
Niamh
Damien
Seamus
Dominic
Bartley
Catherine
Emma
Cameron Stewart
Steven

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male

2005-09-01
1988-09-15
1988-09-15
1988-12-24
1990-04-29
1993-09-16
1969-01-22
1997-04-03
1961-12-17
1995-04-27
1971-07-11
1992-08-27
1980-06-04
1968-11-10
1979-10-03
1969-07-29
1973-08-23
2005-12-08
2002-08-25
1978-01-04

Page 3 of 3

H4
H4
N/A
N/A
B2
T2
H3
H2
cs
c3
c4
B3
B1
H4
cs
H3
B3
B2
N/A
c4

Confirmed
Review

New

New
Review-2021
Review
Confirmed
Review
Review
Confirmed
Confirmed
Review-2020
Confirmed
Confirmed
Review
Review
Confirmed
Confirmed
New

Review

nat
nat
nat
nat
int
nat
int
nat
nat
int
int
nat
int
int
int
nat
int
nat
nat
int

16 February 2024 at 10:16:29 CET



