

Classification Master List Cycling

created by IPC National Sport Data Management System

NPC: Ireland | Athletes: active career only



ID	Family Name	Given Name	Gender	Date of Birth	Class	Status	Level
1294	Allman	Gavin	Male	1980-01-21	B1	Review	int
1087	Baran	Michal	Male	1980-10-27	H3.2	Review	nat
1088	Barclay	Debbie	Female	1986-01-01	H3	Confirmed	nat
1295	Bond	Sean	Male	1991-06-22	NE	Confirmed	nat
1089	Burns	Christopher	Male	1986-04-17	C2	Confirmed	int
1663	Byrne	Brian	Male	1971-04-18	C4	Review	nat
1090	Canvaroue	Cyril	Male	1973-08-06	NE	Review-2019	nat
1092	Casserly	Paul	Male	1979-10-01	C4	Confirmed	nat
1091	Chevalier	Ronan	Male	1995-10-07	C3	Review	nat
1093	Christie	Marcus	Male	1991-01-18	NE	Confirmed	int
1099	Clifford	Eoghan	Male	1980-08-26	C3	Review-2019	int
2206	Clifford	William	Male	1990-02-08	C3	Review-2025	int
1671	Connolly	Zac	Male	1988-06-10	C3	Review	nat
1494	Crotty	Amanda	Female	1985-01-19	B2	Confirmed	nat
1098	Cullinane	Liam	Male	1967-04-16	T2	Review	int
1097	Cumiskey	Patrick	Male	1995-04-07	C4	Confirmed	nat
2086	Doniec	Peter	Male	1978-07-24	NE	Confirmed	nat
2084	Doniec	Piotr	Male	1978-09-10	NE	Confirmed	nat
2085	Doniec	Piotr	Male	1978-09-10	N/A	New	nat
1096	Drummond	Scott	Male	1996-07-11	C2	Confirmed	int
1116	Dunlevy	Katie-George	Female	1981-11-26	B2	Review-2026	int
1094	Enright	Martin	Male	1988-12-19	C2	Confirmed	nat
1100	Fahy	Owen	Male	1986-11-28	C5	Confirmed	nat
1101	Ferguson	Aidan	Male	1974-07-04	NE	Review	nat
1297	Fitzgerald	Andrew	Male	1967-10-27	B1	Confirmed	int
1102	Flaherty	Anne-Marrie	Female	1983-12-03	B3	Review	nat

1103	Gale	Paul	Male	1986-12-02	C4	Review	nat
1104	Gill	Peter	Male	1968-08-04	C4	Review	nat
1105	Gordon	Martin	Male	1985-03-18	B1	Confirmed	int
1106	Griffin	Colm	Male	1980-07-19	C4	Review	nat
1107	Griffin	Jason	Male	1993-08-14	C5	Confirmed	nat
1382	Griffith	David	Male	1985-01-22	H4	Review	int
1109	Grimes	Ronan	Male	1988-12-24	C4	Confirmed	int
2097	Healion	Josephine	Female	1995-09-21	B2	Review-2024	int
2187	Kardas	Tomasz	Male	1970-04-14	C3	Review	nat
1303	Kavanagh	Ellen	Female	1981-04-12	NE	Confirmed	nat
1110	Kellet	Peter	Male	1974-08-12	H3	Review	nat
1209	Kelly	Thomas	Male	1972-06-03	H4	Confirmed	int
1112	Kibbin	Ted	Male	1948-05-25	H3.2	Confirmed	nat
1111	Kirwan	Nathan	Male	1989-04-11	H2	Review	nat
1304	Lennon	Aine	Female	1990-08-20	B3	Review	nat
2093	Macsorley	Allister	Male	1988-12-05	H4	Confirmed	int
1565	Madden	Deborah	Female	1985-01-19	NE	Review	nat
1305	Madden	Maureen	Female	1967-10-22	NE	Confirmed	nat
1113	McCarthy	Martin	Male	1988-03-11	C4	Review	nat
1114	McManus	John	Male	1961-11-18	C3	Confirmed	nat
1429	Melvin	Stephen	Male	1985-04-05	H3	Review	nat
1592	Miller	Cathal	Male	1968-12-19	C5	Confirmed	int
1231	Mullane	Aidan	Male	1970-10-31	C2	Confirmed	int
2096	Murnane	Daniel Raymond	Male	1970-08-11	H4	Review-2025	int
1232	Murphy	Thomas	Male	1986-08-26	C3	Confirmed	nat
2186	Naluswa	Ivan Kawoya	Male	1983-05-10	C5	Confirmed	int
1233	Nicholson	Andrew	Male	1991-09-29	C4	Confirmed	int
1234	Nugent	Mark	Male	1977-04-06	H3.1	Confirmed	nat
2207	O'Brien	Elmarie	Female	1998-11-02	C5	Review	nat
2101	O'Callaghan	Cormac	Male	2006-11-02	C1	Confirmed	int
1235	O'Flaherty	Paul	Male	1982-08-01	H3	Review	nat
1267	O'Reilly	Gary	Male	1993-05-10	H5	Confirmed	int
1560	O'Shea	Eoin	Male	1970-07-12	C5	Review	nat

Cycling NSDMS Classification Master List

2090	O'Sullivan	Chloe	Female	2005-09-01	H4	Confirmed	nat
2103	Riesenbeck	Cian	Male	1988-09-15	H4	Review	nat
2104	Riesenbeck	Cian	Male	1988-09-15	N/A	New	nat
1108	Ronan	Grimes	Male	1988-12-24	N/A	New	nat
1314	Ryan	Peter	Male	1990-04-29	B2	Review-2021	int
1242	Scolland	Eoin	Male	1993-09-16	T2	Review	nat
1241	Slevin	Declan	Male	1969-01-22	H3	Confirmed	int
1240	Smyth	Jennifer	Female	1997-04-03	H2	Review	nat
1237	Thompson	Noel	Male	1961-12-17	C5	Review	nat
1238	Timothy	Richael	Female	1995-04-27	C3	Confirmed	int
1243	Towey	Jerry	Male	1971-07-11	C4	Confirmed	int
1321	Trihy	Niamh	Female	1992-08-27	B3	Review-2020	nat
1001	Vereker	Damien	Male	1980-06-04	B1	Confirmed	int
1244	Wall	Seamus	Male	1968-11-10	H4	Confirmed	int
2200	Walls	Dominic	Male	1979-10-03	C5	Review	int
1245	Walsh	Bartley	Male	1969-07-29	H3	Review	nat
1293	Walsh	Catherine	Female	1973-08-23	B3	Confirmed	int
2184	Whelan	Emma	Female	2005-12-08	B2	Confirmed	nat
2057	Worbey	Cameron Stewart	Male	2002-08-25	N/A	New	nat
1247	Workman	Steven	Male	1978-01-04	C4	Review	int